___________________________________________________________________
OmniCure® AC9 Series User Guide
                                           Applicable for the following UV LED Head models:
Model Array Curing
Width
Part Number
AC9150-395 150 mm 019-00241R
AC9150P-395 150mm 019-00252R
AC9225-395 225 mm 019-00255R
AC9225P-395 225 mm 019-00253R
AC9300-395 300 mm 019-00247R
AC9300P-395 300 mm 019-00246R
AC9225F-395 225mm 019-00356R
Excelitas Canada Inc.
2260 Argentia Road
Mississauga (ON)
L5N 6H7 Canada

AC9225/ P-395
AC9300/P-395
Actinic UV Risk Group 3
Near UV Risk Group 3
Blue Light Risk Group 1
Retinal Thermal Risk Group 2
___________________________________________________________________
5
 035-00621R_r4
4 Getting Started
4.1 Packaging Contents
The package contains one of the following UV LED Heads, as well as a quick start reference guide:
Model Array Curing
Width
Part Number
AC9150-395nm 150 mm 019-00241R
AC9150P-395nm 150 mm 019-00252R
AC9225-395nm 225 mm 019-00255R
AC9225P -395nm 225 mm 019-00253R
AC9300-395nm 300 mm 019-00247R
AC9300P-395nm 300 mm 019-00246R
AC9225F-395nm  225mm 019-00356R
Replacement air filters (qty: 10) can be ordered from Excelitas Technologies.
Carefully unpack the unit and store the packing material for future use.
4.2 System Requirements
In addition to the UV LED Head, the following components are required: